CARLSTADT – EAST RUTHERFORD REGIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

120 Paterson Avenue East Rutherford, NJ 07073

Nicholas Annitti Business Administrator/ Board Secretary

201-935-4940

201-935-3047

Office:

Fax No.:

In accordance with the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, the Carlstadt-East Rutherford Regional Board of Education is causing notice of the following:

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

REORGANIZATION MEETING REGULAR ACTION SESSION

Wednesday, January 13, 2021

7:00 P.M.

James Williams Performing Arts Center Henry P. Becton Regional H. S. 120 Paterson Ave. East Rutherford, NJ 07073

Agendas posted online 48 hours prior to the meeting at www.bectonhs.org.

Carlstadt-East Rutherford Regional H. S. District Henry P. Becton Regional H.S. 120 Paterson Ave. East Rutherford, NJ 07073

> Nicholas Annitti Board Secretary/Business Administrator Date: December 23, 2020